1. PMB v. HARRISBURG DAIRIES INC

Legal Docket Nos. CE-24-001 and 002

Violation: This Defendant, a licensed milk dealer, failed to make full payment to

producers for milk purchased in September 2023, in violation of section 803 of the Milk Marketing Law (Law), Act of April 28, 1937, P.L. 417, as amended (31 P.S. §§700j-803) and section 143.12 (b) of the Regulations of the Pennsylvania Milk Board (7 Pa. Code § 143.12 (b)), which also resulted in this Defendant breaching the terms of a certain stipulation agreement dated September 1, 2023, in violation of section 626.10a(a) of the Milk Producers' Security Act (Act of July 6, 1984, P.L. 652, No. 136, as

amended (31 P.S. §626.1 et. seq.)).

Disposition: Defendant executed a joint Consent Order which acknowledged these

violations and consented to the settlement of the Citations with the Board

in the amount of \$19,000.

2. PMB v. PAINTERLAND SISTERS LLC

Legal Docket Nos. CA-24-001 and 002

Violation: This Defendant, a licensed milk dealer, failed to make timely payments to

a producer or cooperative when due, in violations of Section 626.5 of the Milk Producers' Security Act (31 P.S. § 626.5) and of Milk Marketing

Board Regulation 7 Pa. Code Section 143.12(a).

Disposition: Defendant executed a joint Consent Order which acknowledged these

violations and consented to the settlement of the Citations with the Board

in the amount of \$1,500.